No. DC/1/224/Designated-AA/RTI/2013-14/249 U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Home Department, Office of the Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Moti Daman -396 220.

Dated: O\ /06/2013. 67

Read (1) Order No.1/58/Home/2011/407 dated 05-08-2011. (2) Corrigendum No.DC/1/224/Designated-AA/RTI/2010-11/955 dated :- 23-02-2012.

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification to the order quoted in the preamble above, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to re-designate the Appellate Authorities and CPIO under Section 19 and Section 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, who shall hear the first appeal against the decision of designated Central Public Information Officer under Section 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 in respect of Police Department and Fire & Emergency Service, Daman.

Sr.No.	CPIO	Department	Appellate Authority
42.	Sub Divisional Police Officer (SDOP), Daman	Police Department, Daman	Superintendent of Police, Daman.
39.	Assistant Divisional Fire Oficer, (ADFO) Daman.	Fire & Emergency Serivces, Daman.	Director of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

1.7.2013 Deputy Secretary(Home)

Copy to :-

- 1. The Deputy Inspector of General of Police, Daman & Diu.
- 2. The Director of Fire & Emergency Service, Daman.
- 3. The Station Fire Officer, Daman.
- 4. The Staff Officer Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 5. P.A. to Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 6. P.A. to Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 7. The Deputy Director, Govt.Printing Press, Daman for Public in Official Gazette.

8. The D.I.O. NIC, Daman for display on website.

9. Guard file.